DA EMPRESA:
Razão Social: TELEFONICA S.A CNPJ: 02.558.157/0001-62
Endereço Completo: Avenida Engenheiro Luiz Carlos Berrini ng 1376 Cep: 04571-936
Contato: Rosangela Cristina Fernandes da Silva Correa
E-mail: rosangela.correa@telefonica.com  Telefone: 21-99555-8233
DADOS BANCÁRIOS:
Nome do Banco: Banco do Brasil
Agência Bancária n.: 3070-8 C/C do Licitante n.: 12698-5

or 64 GB for higher scaie
Flash storage Defauit 32-GB eUSB for storage for additionai storage on the piatform
SSD Storage Optional SS[) M.2 NVMe 2T13 upgrade for additional storage on the platform
Redundancy • High-efficiency dual power supplios by default for power supply redundancy
• Ali Catalyst 8500 Edge Platforms support software redundancy with 2 Cisco lOS processes
running on a single device (lOS XE routing modo)
Form factor o Cornpact 1 RU form factor
ntegrated security Hardware-anchored Secure Boot and Secure Uniclue Dovice Identification (SUDl) support
for Plug and Play to verify the identuty of the hardware and software
0 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. Ali rights reserved. Paga 5 of 22
Tabe 3 provdes detalis on each patform's configurations and port density. Table 4 shows the maximum port
configurations for the Cisco Catalyst 08500-1 2X4QC platform.
Table 3. Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series configurations and port density
C8500_20X6C* 20-port 1I10GE, 6-port 20* 20* 6* 6*
40/100GE
C8500-12X4Q0 12-port 1/10GE, 2-port 12** 12** 4** 2**
40/100GE, 2-port 40GE
C8500-12X 12-port 1/10GE 12 12 O O
C8500L-8S4X 4-port1l10GE,8--port1GE 12 4 O O
A11 interfaces (total of 800 Gbps bandwidth) can be enabled simultaneously
Up to 240GE of ports can be enabled simultaneously
Table 4. Maxirnum ports configurations for Cisco Catalyst 08500-20X60

crnp act urni fctor
The Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge platforms feature compact 1 RU and 3RU platforms with rich interface
options, including 1 G, 10G, 40G, and 100G ports. Featuring the highly efficient third-generation QFP, the Cisco
Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms are built without compromising on performance and ports.
Memory, storage, and accessory options
Tabe 6, Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series 08500-20X60 mernory, storage, and accessory options
C8500-HLTER-ASSY Cisco NEBs levei 3 íiiter
Note: MEM-08500-64G8 memory, SSD-M2SATA-480G SSD M.2 SATA 480 GB and C8500-ACCK1T31R-
19 Cisco Mounting Brackets/accessory kit - 19 inches come standard as a default SKU
0 2023 Cisco and/or its sffiCiates. Ali rights reserved. Poge 9 of 22
Table 7. Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series 08500-1 2X and 08500-1 2X4QC memory, storage, and accessory options
1 J7riiimi.ii
MEM-C8500-32GB Cisco C8500 32 GB memory
MEM-C8500-64GB Cisco C8500 64 GB memory
SSD-M2SATA-480G Cisco 08500 SSD M.2 SATA 480 GB
C8500-ACCKIT-19 Cisco Catalyst 8500 Edge accessory kit - 19 inches
C8500-ACCKIT-23 Cisco Catalyst 8500 Edge accessory kit - 23 inches
C8500-4PT-KIT Cisco Catalyst 8500 Edge accessory kit - 4-post kit
Table 8. Cisco Catalyst 8500L Edge Platform memory, storage, and accessory options
MEM-C8500L-32GB Cisco 08500L 32 GB memory
MEM-C8500L-64GB Cisco 08500L 64 GB memory
SSD-M2NVME-2T Cisco 08500L SSD M.2 NVMe 2TB
C8500L-RM-19-1R Cisco Catalyst 8500L Edge accessory kit - 19 inches
C8500L-RM-23-1R Cisco Catalyst 8500L Edge accessory kit - 23 inches
C8500L-4PT-KIT Cisco Catalyst 8500L Edge accessory kit - 4-post kit
Optics and transceivers modules
A fuli list of optics and transceivers is available at: .htt.p.s:././"tmqmatrix.cisco.com/
?si=C850Q
Resiliency and high availability

91% © 100% load
<7A@ 100 Vac
<2.1A @ 277 Vac
<3A © 240 Vdc
<1.5A@ 380 Vdc
500W
T,vout_holdup = 20 ms
T,pw_ok_holdup = 20 ms
Saf-D-Grid, 2006 series
TBD
RFID tags: Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms have an embedded RFID tag that holds Serial Number and
Product ID for easy asset and inventorl), management using commercial RFID readers.
The RFID tag is external and can be easily removed if needed or can be uriselected at the time of ordering.
Software requirements
Table 12. Minimum software requirements for Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms
C8500-20X6C Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series 20-port SFP+, Cisco los XE Software Release 17.10.1
6-port QSFP+
C8500-12X4QC Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series 12-port SFP+, Cisco lOS XE Software Release 17.3.2
2-port QSFP+, 2-port QSPF28
C8500-12X Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series 12-port SFP+ Cisco lOS XE Software Release 17.3.2
C8500L-8S4X Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series 12-port SFP+, Cisco lOS XE Software Release 17.4.1a
8x1GE,4x10GE
© 2023 Cisco and/or its sffiiiates. Ali rights reserved. Page 12 of 22
Tabe 13. ThousandEyes reqLlirements
Cisco ThousandEyes ThousandEyes is natively integrated with eligibie Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforrns having

EMC (lmmunity) IEC!EN-61000-4-2: Electrostatic Discharge lmmunity
IEC/EN-61000-4--3: Radiated lmmunity
IEC/EN-61000-4-4: Electrical Fast Transient IrnmLInity
IEC/EN-61000-4-5: Surge AO, DO, and Signai Ports
IEO!EN-61000-4-6: lmmunity to Oonducted Disturbances
IEO/EN-61000-4-11: Voltage DIPS, Short Interruptions, and Voltage Variations
KN35
EMC (ETSI/EN) EN300 386: Telecommunications Network Equipment (EMO)
EN55022: Information Technology Equipment (Emissions)
EN55032: Multimedia Equipment (Emissions)
EN55024: Information Technoiogy Equipment (lmmunity)
EN55035: Multimedia Equipment (lmmunity)
EN50082- 1/EN-61 000-6-1: Generic immunity Standard
Licensing
Ali Cisco Oataiyst 8500 Series Edge Piatforms are offered only with a Cisco DNA Software subscription. Oniy
Cisco DNA Advantage and Cisco DNA Premier are avaiiabie for the Cisco Cataiyst C85001-, 08500-1 2X and
08500-1 2X4QC Series Edge Piatforms. Cisco DNA Advantage is oniy offered on the C8500-20X60 Series
Edge Piatform.
For more details, refer to this C8500 orderina auide.
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affihates. AH rights reserved. Page 16 of 22
Cisco Smart Licensing

Table 18. Cisco Environmentai Sustainability Information
General Information on product-material-content iaws and reguiations Mtjjais
Information on eiectronic waste laws and regulations, including our WEEE Compliance
products, batteries and packaging
Information on product takeback and resuse program Çjçp Takeback and Reuse Program
Sustainability Inquiries Contact:
Material Product packaging weight and materiais Contact: enyirpnmentçisco.cpm
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. Ali rights reserved. Page 17 of22
7
Ordering information
Tabe 19. Order,.-ible SKUs for the C isco Oatalyst 8500 Series Edge Patforrns
LDNA-C8500 Cisco 08500 subscriptiori
C8500-20X6C Cisco 08500-20X60 Edge Platform
C8500-12X4QC Cisco 08500-12X4Q0 Edge P!atform
C8500-12X Cisco 08500-12X Edge Platforrn
PWRCH1-1100WAC Cisco 08500 1100W AO Power
PWR-CH11100WAC= Cisco 08500 1100W AO Power, Spare
PWRCH1 75OWACR Cisco 08500 750W AO Power
PWR-CH1 -75OWACR= Cisco 08500 750W AO Power, Spare
PWRCH1-950WDCR Cisco 08500 950W DO Power
PWR-CH1 -95OWDCR= Cisco 08500 950W DO Power, Spare
SSD-M2SATA-480G Cisco 08500 SSD M.2 SATA 480GB
SSDM2SATA-48OG= Cisco 08500 SSD M.2 SATA 480GB, Spare
MEM-C8500-16G8= Cisco 08500 16GB Mernory, Spare
MEM-C8500-32GB Cisco 08500 32GB Memory
MEM-C8500-32GB= Cisco 08500 32GB Memory, Spare
MEM-C8500-64GB Cisco 08500 64GB Memory
MEM-C8500-64GB= Cisco 08500 64GB Memory, Spare
C8500-FAN--3R= Cisco 08500 Fan Tray, 3RU, Spare
C8500-FAN-1R= Cisco 08500 Fan Tray, 1RU, Spare
C8500-ACCKIT3R-19 Cisco 08500 Accessory Kit - 19"
C8500-ACCK1F3R-19= Cisco 08500 Accessory Kit 19", Spare
C8500-ACCKT-19 Cisco 08500 Accessory Kit - 19"
C8500-ACCKIT-19= Cisco 08500 Accessory Kit - 10 7 , Spare
C8500-ACCKT-23 Cisco 08500 Accessory Kit
C8500-ACCK1F-23= Cisco 08500 Accessory Kit - 23", Spare
O 2023 Csco and/ar its afflhates. AH rights resorved. Pago 18 of 22
C8500-4PT-KIT Cisco 08500 Accessory Kit 4 Post Kit
C8500-41PT-KIT Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit 4 Post Kit, Sparc
C8500-FILTER-ASSY Cisco 08500 NEBs Levei 3 FUter and assembly
C8500-NEB3-RLTER= Cisco 08500 NEBs Levei 3 Filter replacement, Sparc
C8500-RFiD-31R Cisco 08500 RFID 3RU
C8500-RFID-1R Cisco 08500 REtO - 1 RU
Tabe 20. Orderable SKUs for the Cisco Catalyst 85001- Edge Platform
I1•['['i4I1'IIIl.1'l
L-DNA-C8500 Cisco 08500 subscription
C8500L-8S4X Cisco 08500L-8S4X Edge Platform
PWR-CH1 -400WAC Cisco 085001- 400W AO Power
PWR-CH1-400WAC= Cisco 085001- 400W AO Power, Sparc
PWR-CH1 -400WDCR Cisco 085001- 400W DO Power
PWR-CH1 -400WDC= Cisco C85001- 400W DO Power, Sparc
PWR-CC1 -400WHV Cisco 085001- 400W HVDC Power
PWR-CC1-400WHV= Cisco 085001- 400W HVDO Power, Sparc
MEM-CB500L-16GB= Cisco 085001- 16G13 Mcrnory, Sparc
MEM-C8500L-32GB Cisco 085001- 32G13 Mcmory
MEM-C8500L-32G13= Cisco 085001- 32G13 Memory, Sparc
MEM-C8500L-64G13 Cisco 085001- 64G13 Mcmory
MEM-C8500L-64G13= Cisco 085001- 64G13 Mcrnory, Sparc
SSD-M2NVME-2T Cisco 085001- SSD M.2 NVMc 2T13
SSD-M21NIVME-2T= Cisco 08500L SSD M.2 NVMe 2T13, Sparc
C8500L-FAN-1R= Cisco 085001- Fan Tray, 1RU, Sparc
C8500L-RM-19-1R Cisco O85001-Acccssory Kit- 19"
C8500L-RM-19-1R= Cisco 085001- Accessory Kit - 19", Sparc
C8500L-RM-23--11R Cisco 085001- Accessory Kit - 23"
© 2023 Cisco and/or its sífiliates. Ali rights reserved. Page 19 of 22
/ 1
-i
aaa .
C850OL-RM-23-11R= Cisco C85001- Accessory Kit - 23, Spre
C8500L-4PT-1KIT Cisco C85001- Accessory Kit - 4 Post Kit
C8500L-4PT-KIT= Cisco 085001- Accessory Kit - 4 Post Kit, Spare
C-RF!D-1R Cisco Catalyst 8000 Edge PHD - 1RU
Services